



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 35644 of 2025

Birendra Singh Alias Virendra Singh And 6 Others
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sangeeta Shukla, Sushil Kumar
Chaturvedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the applicants.
2. List this case after three weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 7, 2026

KJ